09-16-1998 6-931 Patent and Trademark Office В No. 0651-001exp.4/94) PARCEIVED To the Monorable Commissioner of P cylcinal documents or copy 100830081 2. Name and address of receiving parties: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) SATOSHI KATAYOSE Name: (1) SHOGAKUKAN INC. (2) RYO USAMI Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [x] No Street Address: 3-1, Hitotsubashi Nature of conveyance: 2 chome, Chiyoda-Ku [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name City: Tokyo-To State: Zip: [] Other ____ Country: JAPAN Execution Date: August 20, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [] No Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ____ A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/094,112 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of application and patents involved: [] correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00 RICHARD P. BERG Name: LADAS & PARRY [x] Enclosed Any additional fees which may be required are Internal Address: _____ [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 12-0415 Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036 09/15/1998 DHBUYEN 00000063 09094112 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard P. Berg August 25, 1998 Reg. No. 28,145 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] plus check for \$40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wahington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503. Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

.0−1595

REEL: 9442 FRAME: 0973

PATENT

B-3486 616580-8

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

HEET

ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET (Continued from Page 1 of 2)

Additional Name and Address of Receiving parties:

Name: (2) JUPITER CORPORATION

Internal Address: --

Street Address: 69-6, Takeda-Okenoicho, Fushimi-Ku,

Kyoto-Shi,

City: Kyoto-Fu

Country: Japan

PATENT REEL: 9442 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: SATOSHI KATAYOSE

residing at: c/o Shogakukan Inc.,

3-1, Hitotsubashi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-Ku,

Tokyo-To, Japan

and

RYO USAMI

residing at: c/o Shogakukan Inc.,

3-1, Hitotsubashi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-Ku,

Tokyo-To, Japan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the proprietors of the following U.S. Patent Application:

Serial No. 09/094,112 Filed: June 9, 1998

Entitled: "PAPERCRAFT SHEET FOR FABRICATING A TOY"

WHEREAS: SHOGAKUKAN INC.

a Corporation of Japan

having its principal place of business at:

3-1, Hitotsubashi

2-Chome, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo-To, Japan

and

JUPITER CORPORATION

a Corporation of Japan

having its principal place of business at:

69-6, Takeda-Okenoicho, Fushimi-Ku, Kyoto-Shi, Kyoto-Fu, Japan

are each desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by SHOGAKUKAN INC. and JUPITER CORPORATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to SHOGAKUKAN INC. an undivided one-half interest of the right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to JUPITER CORPORATION an undivided one-half interest of the right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions. ASSIGNORS hereby convey

PATENT REEL: 9442 FRAME: 0975 all of their rights, title and interest in said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions to SHOGAKUKAN INC. and JUPITER CORPORATION, including all Letters Patent which may issue in the invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that SHOGAKUKAN INC. and JUPITER CORPORATION will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to SHOGAKUKAN INC. and JUPITER CORPORATION or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent.

The invention, the above-identified patent application and the patent to be obtained therefor will be owned by SHOGAKUKAN INC. (one-half interest) and JUPITER CORPORATION (one-half interest)

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	we	have	hereunto	set our	han	ds thi
	20th		day	7 of_	August			1998.
					atoski roshi kati Ryo. Usan Dusami			
				RYC	USAMI			_
				SHO	OGAKUKAN 3	INC.		
				Ву_				
				JUI	PITER CORI	PORATION		
				Ву				

PATENT REEL: 9442 FRAME: 0976